
Special Process SAP # Approved Supplier
HJPS-1001

Shot Peen Forming
100400

Metal Improvement Company
440 North West Road
Wellington, KS 67152

HJPS-1007
Forming and Fabrication of 

Aluminum and Aluminum Alloys
HJPS-1008

Forming and Fabrication of Steels 
and Nickel Base Alloys

HJPS-1009
Forming and Fabrication of 

Titanium and Titanium Alloys
HJPS-1010

Super Plastic Forming of 
Aluminum Alloys

500014
Precision Aerospace Corp.
11155 Jersey Blvd. Suite A

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

500006
Bowman Plating Co.
2631 E. 126th Street
Compton, CA 90222

HJPS-3101
Fabrication and Acceptance of 

Composite Laminate Test Panels

100744
GKN Aerospace Alabama

3951 Alabama Hwy 229 South
Tallasse, AL 36078

101905
Applied Composite Technology 

425 East 400 North      
Gunnison, UT 84634

101158
Integrated Technologies, Inc.

1910 Merrill Creek Pkwy
Everett, WA 98203

HJPS-3103
Fabrication and Acceptance of 

Sandwich Test Panels
HJPS-3110

Lay-Up Requirements for 
Composite Parts

HJPS-3111
Fabrication and Acceptance of 
250°F Oven Cured Composite 

Parts  
HJPS-3401

Secondary Bonding of Structural 
Composite Parts Using Film 

Adhesive
HJPS-3402

Bonding of Composite Parts 
Using Paste Adhesive

HJPS-1011 
Superplastic Forming of Titanium 

Alloys

HJPS-3102
Fabrication and Acceptance of

Composite Parts



Special Process SAP # Approved Supplier
HJPS-3403

Core Potting and Installation of 
Inserts in Sandwich Composite 

Structure
HJPS-3601

Composite Part Repair

101922
MTI - Mfg. Technologies Inc.

4444 Tower Road SW
Albuquerque, NM 87121

100255
Globe Engineering 
1539 S. St. Paul

Wichita, KS 67213

500000
Craftech Metal Forming, Inc.

24100-B Water Street
Perris, CA 92570

101509
Steico Industries, Inc.

1814 Ord Way
Oceanside, CA 92056

HJPS-4002
Orbital Welding of Tubing

HJPS-4003
Fusion Welding - Titanium and 

Titanium Alloys

101509
Steico Industries, Inc.

1814 Ord Way
Oceanside, CA 92056

101922
MTI - Mfg. Technologies Inc.

4444 Tower Road SW
Albuquerque, NM 87121

100255
Globe Engineering 
1539 S. St. Paul

Wichita, KS 67213
HJPS-4005

Fusion Welding - Nickel and 
Nickel-Base Alloys

HJPS-4001 
Fusion Welding of Alum. Alloys

HJPS-4004
Welding of Steels



Special Process SAP # Approved Supplier

101577
Tenryu Industries Co. LTD.

4-1 Sohara-Koa-Cho
Kakagimihara, JP 504-8642

500015
Aremac Heat Treating Inc.

330 9th Avenue
City of Industry, CA 91746

500016
LMI Finishing, Inc.

2104 N. 170th Avenue
Tulsa, OK 74116

101939
Primus University Swaging

6525 240th St. S.E.
Woodinville, WA 98072

500017
Astro Aluminum Treating Co.

11040 Palmer Ave.
South Gate, CA 90280

500018
Bodycote Thermal Processing

355 West Alondra Blvd.
Gardena, CA 90248

100255
Globe Engineering 
1539 S. St. Paul

Wichita, KS 67213

101664
Capps Manufacturing

2121 S. Edwards
Wichita, KS 67213

500019
M7 Aerospace

10823 N.E. Entrance Rd.
San Antonio, TX 78216

500020
Precision Heat Treating

1801 Old Sulphur Spring Road
Baltimore, MD 21227

500001
Aerospace Fabrications of GA

65 Old Carterville Rd.
Dallas, GA 30132

102948
Apex Engineering

1804 West 2nd Street
Wichita, KS 67203

500002
Milford Fabricating Co.

500 Bic Drive
Milford, CT 06461

500021
Valley Heat Treat

555 St. Louis Avenue
Valley Park, MO 63088

HJPS-5001
Heat Treating Aluminum

HJPS-5001
Heat Treating Aluminum

HJPS-5001
Heat Treating Aluminum



Special Process SAP # Approved Supplier

500021
Valley Heat Treat

555 St. Louis Avenue
Valley Park, MO 63088

500004
Pacific Metallurgical Inc. (PMI)

925 5th Ave. South
Kent, WA 98032

500020
Precision Heat Treating

1801 Old Sulphur Spring Road
Baltimore, MD 21227

500022
Metal Improvement Co

1618 South Ida St.
Wichita, KS 67226

102693
American Metal Treating

500 Manly Street
High Point, NC 27260

500005
Bodycote                                                      1019 S. 

McLean Blvd.                                               
Wichita, KS 67213

HJPS-5005
Heat Treating of Titanium and 

Titanium Alloys

102625
CPI Aerospace

91 Heartland Blvd.

Edgewood, NY 11717

101905

Applied Composite Technology 

425 East 400 North      

Gunnison, UT 84634

500023
Micarome Industrial Co. Ltd.

5-47 Tsukubacho
Isahaya City, Nagasaki, JP

102605
Southwest United Industries

422 S. St. Louis Avenue
Tulsa, OK 74120

500024
Lawrence Ripak Co. Inc.

165 Field Street
West Babylon, NY 11704

500019
M7 Aerospace

10823 N.E. Entrance Rd.
San Antonio, TX 78216

500025
American Plating

4004 E. Monument Street
Baltimore, MD 21205

101962
Aerospace Defense Coating

7700 NE Industrial Blvd
Macon, GA 31216

102281
Piedmont Aviation

3817 N. Liberty Street
Winston Salem, NC  27105

HJPS-5003 
Heat Treating Steel

HJPS-6002

Sealing Methods and Materials

HJPS-6008 
Cadmium Finishes



Special Process SAP # Approved Supplier

101577
Tenryu Industries Co. LTD.

4-1 Sohara-Koa-Cho
Kakagimihara, JP 504-8642

500026
3P Processing, Inc

1702 S. Knight
Wichita, KS 67213

500019
M7 Aerospace

10823 N.E. Entrance Rd.
San Antonio, TX 78216

102605
Southwest United Industries

422 S. St. Louis Avenue
Tulsa, OK 74120

500006
Bowman Plating Co.Inc.

2631 E. 126th Street
Compton, CA 90222

102605
Southwest United Industries

900 N. Morgan Road
Oklahoma City, OK 73127

500016
LMI Finishing, Inc.

2104 N. 170th Avenue
Tulsa, OK 74116

500027
Kaehr Corporation

1425 Candelaria NE
Albuquerque, NM 87107

100399
Metal Improvement Company

3434 State Road
Bensalem, PA 19020

102156
Machine Specialties Inc. (MSI)
6511 Franz Warner Parkway

Whitsett, NC 27377

500028
 Sullivan Precision Metal Finishing

 995 North Service Road West
 Sullivan, MO 63080

500029
   ALMAG Aluminum
   1800 Cherry Hill

   Baltimore, MD 21230

500032
Hixson Metal Finishing
829 Production Place

Newport Beach, CA 92663

500031
Paragon Services

1015 S. West Street
Wichita, KS 67213

102281
Piedmont Aviation

3817 N. Liberty Street
Winston Salem, NC  27105

101962
Aerospace Defense Coating

7700 NE Industrial Blvd
Macon, GA 31216

HJPS-6011

Chemical Conversion Coating of 
Aluminum

HJPS-6011

Chemical Conversion Coating of 
Aluminum



Special Process SAP # Approved Supplier

500023
Micarome Industrial Co. Ltd.

5-47 Tsukubacho
Isahaya City, Nagasaki, JP

102625
CPI Aerospace

91 Heartland Blvd.
Edgewood, NY 11717

102948
Apex Engineering

1804 West 2nd Street
Wichita, KS 67203

500028
   Sullivan Precision Metal Finishing

   995 North Service Road West
   Sullivan, MO 63080

102605
Southwest United Industries

422 S. St. Louis Avenue
Tulsa, OK 74120

100399
Metal Improvement Company

3434 State Road
Bensalem, PA 19020

102156
Machine Specialties Inc. (MSI)
6511 Franz Warner Parkway

Whitsett, NC 27377

500016
LMI Finishing, Inc.

2104 N. 170th Avenue
Tulsa, OK 74116

500026
3P Processing, Inc

1702 S. Knight
Wichita, KS 67213

500029
ALMAG Aluminum
1800 Cherry Hill

Baltimore, MD 21230

500030
Coast Plating, Inc.

128 W. 154th Street
Gardena, CA 90248

500006
Bowman Plating Co.
2631 E. 126th Street
Compton, CA 90222

500019
M7 Aerospace

10823 N.E. Entrance Rd.
San Antonio, TX 78216

500031
Paragon Services Inc.
1015 S. West Street
Wichita, KS 67213

101962
Aerospace Defense Coating

7700 NE Industrial Blvd
Macon, GA 31216

500023
Micarome Industrial Co. Ltd.

5-47 Tsukubacho
Isahaya City, Nagasaki, JP

HJPS-6011

Chemical Conversion Coating of 
Aluminum

HJPS-6012 
Chromic Acid Anodizing of 

Aluminum Alloys

HJPS-6012 
Chromic Acid Anodizing of 

Aluminum Alloys



Special Process SAP # Approved Supplier

500024
Lawrence Ripak Co. Inc.

165 Field Street
West Babylon, NY 11704

102281
Piedmont Aviation

3817 N. Liberty Street
Winston Salem, NC  27105

101103
TIMCO

623 Radar Road
Greenboro, NC 27410

102281
Piedmont Aviation

3817 N. Liberty Street
Winston Salem, NC  27105

HJPS-6035
Boric Sulfuric Acid Anodizing of 
Aluminum and Aluminum Alloys

HJPS-7001
Metal-to-Metal Bonding Process  

(250° F Cure System)

HJPS-7003
Preparation for Structural 

Bonding (PAA)
HJPS-7005

Bonding - Structural Adhesive
HJPS-7006

Starch Blast Removal of Adhesive 
Film

101905
Applied Composite Technology 

425 East 400 North      
Gunnison, UT 84634

102625
CPI Aerospace

91 Heartland Blvd.
Edgewood, NY 11717

500014
Precision Aerospace Corp.
11155 Jersey Blvd. Suite A

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

500016
LMI Finishing, Inc.

2104 N. 170th Avenue
Tulsa, OK 74116

500033
Apex Engineering   

414 Chamber Loop Dr       
Ada, OK 74820

500034
Weatherford Aerospace
1020 E. Columbia Street
Weatherford, TX 76086

HJPS-8001
Shot Peening of Metal Parts

HJPS-7007 
Liquid Shim Application and 

Fabrication

HJPS-6012 
Chromic Acid Anodizing of 

Aluminum Alloys

HJPS-6027
Brush Cadmium Plating, Low 

Hydrogen Embrittlement

TIMCO
623 Radar Road

Greensboro, NC 27410

HJPS-7008 
Chemical Milling of Metals

101103



Special Process SAP # Approved Supplier

101946
Sun Country    

6801 Gruber NE      
Albuquerque, NM 87109

102001
B & B Airparts, Inc.
1831 S. Hoover Ct.
Wichita, KS  67209

102001
B & B Airparts, Inc.
1831 S. Hoover Ct.
Wichita, KS  67209

HJPS-T001
Non-Destructive Testing of Metal 

Bonded Assemblies
101991

Arcadia Aerospace
Mooney Ave. Bldg. 110
28000 Airport Rd. A-11
Punta Gorda, FL 33982

102156
Machine Specialties Inc. (MSI)
6511 Franz Warner Parkway

Whitsett, NC 27377

500035
Chrome Plus International

3939 West 29th Street
Wichita, KS 67217

500026
3P Processing, Inc

1702 S. Knight
Wichita, KS 67213

500036
California Metal Processing

1530 W. Slauson Ave.
Los Angeles, CA 90047

500037
Kansas Plating, Inc.

1110 N. Mosley
Wichita, KS 67214

101939
University Swaging-Primus 

6525 240th St. S.E.
Woodinville, WA 98072

102605
Southwest United Industries

422 S. St. Louis Avenue
Tulsa, OK 74120

500024
Lawrence Ripak Co. Inc.

165 Field Street
West Babylon, NY 11704

101991

Arcadia Aerospace
Mooney Ave. Bldg. 110
28000 Airport Rd. A-11
Punta Gorda, FL 33982

100744
GKN Aerospace Alabama

3951 Alabama Highway 229 S
Tallassee, AL 36078

HJPS-9013
Installation of Shrink Fit Bushings

101426
Atlantic Aero, Inc.

1322 South Park Drive
Kernersville, NC 27284

102625

CPI Aerospace
91 Heartland Blvd.

Edgewood, NY 11717

HJPS-T005
Magnetic Particle Inspection

HJPS-T008 
Non-Destructive Testing of 

Composite Parts and Structural 
Bonded Assemblies.

HJPS-9012
Installation & Retention of 

Bearings, Seals & Bushings



Special Process SAP # Approved Supplier

500013
Mistras Services

7810 S. 210th Street Suite 110
Kent, WA 98032

101905
Applied Composite Technology 

425 East 400 North      
Gunnison, UT 84634

500060
Metal Finishing Co. Inc.

701-721 E Murdock .
Wichita, KS 67214

HJPS-T008 
Non-Destructive Testing of 

Composite Parts and Structural 
Bonded Assemblies.


